
Place Bib Name Nat. YoB Gender AG ChipTime GunTime

130k
1. 380 SERNA QUINTANA, CESAR OMAR 1996 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:05:32,17 03:05:43,69
2. 381 HERMANDEZ VAZQUEZ, EMERY 1988 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:05:38,77 03:05:43,93
3. 392 BARRAGAN RODRÍGUEZ, CÉSAR EDUARDO 1980 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:11:20,76 03:11:30,03
4. 259 PEREDA CHARLES, JOAQUIN 1986 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:11:27,12 03:11:31,68
5. 48 OLIVARES RAMIREZ, MANUEL 1971 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:12:01,92 03:12:16,05
6. 312 GUTIERREZ COMPEAN, JESUS GERARDO 1992 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:12:05,28 03:12:16,41
7. 195 DE REGIL AGUILAR, JORGE ALBERTO 1987 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:12:10,11 03:12:19,41
8. 382 MARTINEZ BALDERAS, OMAR 1977 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:12:09,06 03:12:19,65
9. 227 MUÑIZ ASCENCIO, YONATAN 1989 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:11:53,97 03:12:19,83
10. 336 GARCÍA, JUAN EDDIEL "CAPI" 1982 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:12:12,90 03:12:20,25
11. 400 DE LEON ENRIQUEZ, JESUS TOMAS 1985 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:12:08,49 03:12:20,94
12. 1 MÉNDEZ ROMERO, JORGE 1960 M 130k  60-69 (M) 03:12:14,58 03:12:21,00
13. 296 MEZA, ALVARO 2003 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:12:26,04 03:12:31,35
14. 390 ARREOLA DIMAS, DIEGO 2003 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:12:21,18 03:12:31,50
15. 176 BECERRIL MARTINEZ, FERNANDO 1988 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:13:24,98 03:13:45,66
16. 276 ESPINO, DAVID 1997 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:13:45,88 03:13:45,88
17. 328 ZARAGOZA LOZOYA, JESUS ALBERTO 1993 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:15:15,34 03:15:21,31
18. 164 RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ, MARTÍN 1995 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:15:13,45 03:15:21,88
19. 391 DE LA CRUZ, GILBERTO 2005 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:15:13,96 03:15:22,81
20. 251 AYALA, DIEGO 2003 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:17:10,72 03:17:31,90
21. 125 TINOCO VAZQUEZ, RUBEN 1960 M 130k  60-69 (M) 03:18:51,37 03:19:13,36
22. 258 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, JONATHAN MAURICIO 1997 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:20:56,99 03:21:02,57
23. 82 GUEVARA HERNÁNDEZ, CARLOS ALBERTO 1977 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:20:40,04 03:21:02,93
24. 361 CASAS GALLEGOS, NATALIA 1996 F 130k  18-29 (F) 03:21:16,40 03:21:44,93
25. 345 SEPÚLVEDA SORIA, OSVALDO ANTONIO 2006 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:21:24,71 03:21:46,73
26. 376 CRUZ, JUAN 1999 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:21:42,54 03:21:48,47
27. 367 TORRES SEGOVIA, DAVID 1996 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:21:56,11 03:22:47,09
28. 338 SERVIN MARTINEZ, LUIS ALBERTO 1982 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:22:32,21 03:22:47,33
29. 343 GONZALEZ CARRILLO, RAMIRO 1987 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:22:39,47 03:22:47,60

Gran Fondo Coconal 2024
Overall Results 

1



Place Bib Name Nat. YoB Gender AG ChipTime GunTime
30. 363 CORDOVA, NICOLE 2003 F 130k  18-29 (F) 03:22:41,30 03:22:47,99
31. 377 CRUZ, JORGE 2001 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:21:43,88 03:22:48,02
32. 329 RANGEL, ISRAEL 1985 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:22:40,61 03:22:48,11
33. 314 CORDOVA GUERRA, NORMA 1992 F 130k  30-39 (F) 03:22:42,14 03:22:48,17
34. 344 AGUILAR RODRIGUEZ, TANIA RENEÉ 1982 F 130k  40-49 (F) 03:22:31,25 03:22:48,80
35. 315 LUNA CORONADO, ILEANA 1982 F 130k  40-49 (F) 03:22:36,15 03:22:49,22
36. 175 PEREYRA LOPEZ, DAVID GABRIEL 1997 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:22:33,80 03:22:49,46
37. 308 COLOMBIANO, EL DOC 1982 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:21:57,88 03:22:49,84
38. 337 ALVAREZ MARTINEZ, ARAMDA ISABEL 1991 F 130k  30-39 (F) 03:22:41,93 03:22:55,85
39. 388 QUIÑONES VAZQUEZ, SILVIA 1978 F 130k  40-49 (F) 03:23:06,45 03:23:15,93
40. 204 BAILON SALAS, JUAN PABLO 1979 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:26:03,60 03:26:18,24
41. 10 ARMENDARIZ FARIAS, FEDERICO 1968 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:27:12,57 03:27:19,56
42. 39 LUNA, CARLOS 1999 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:26:48,67 03:27:19,77
43. 354 PEREZ, LUIS GUILLERMO 1967 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:27:14,05 03:27:19,98
44. 131 MARTINEZ AYALA, ALI 1983 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:29:08,35 03:29:26,89
45. 395 ROMERO  PALOMO, ALFONSO 2006 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:30:33,77 03:30:46,45
46. 254 GONZALEZ JAQUEZ, KAREN DANIELA 1992 F 130k  30-39 (F) 03:30:41,99 03:31:22,10
47. 387 RAMIREZ RIVERA, JOSE ANGEL 1967 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:31:10,13 03:31:22,30
48. 394 CARRILLO TELLEZ, GERARADO ARMANDO 2004 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:31:13,25 03:31:22,39
49. 348 ORTEGA REYES, ERIK HUMBERTO 1988 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:30:45,34 03:31:22,60
50. 255 FRAGOSO ROMO, GABRIEL ABRAHAM 1990 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:30:42,80 03:31:23,21
51. 295 JIMENEZ TALAMANTES, JORGE JAIME 1978 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:31:16,13 03:31:23,45
52. 86 ALVARADO AGUILERA, JUAN CARLOS 1991 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:30:40,73 03:31:23,96
53. 61 PEREZ A PENTZKE, MARIA DE LOURDES 1970 F 130k  50-59 (F) 03:31:15,41 03:31:24,16
54. 63 ROEL HERNANDEZ, JAVIER EDUARDO 1960 M 130k  60-69 (M) 03:31:17,39 03:31:24,79
55. 132 ORTIZ CERNA, SANTIAGO 1984 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:31:02,04 03:31:25,82
56. 372 BERUMEN BENCOMO, JOSÉ PABLO 2002 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:31:46,49 03:31:51,29
57. 369 TORRES BERNAL, MELISSA 1985 F 130k  30-39 (F) 03:33:01,13 03:33:09,11
58. 335 PAVON, EDGAR 1978 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:32:56,63 03:33:09,95
59. 283 GALINDO HERRERA, JOSE LUIS 1980 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:33:03,56 03:33:10,40
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60. 57 AGUIRRE SIFUENTES, SERGIO EDUARDO 1966 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:32:20,12 03:33:10,43
61. 173 ORTEGA BAÑUELOS, RAFAEL 1973 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:32:23,54 03:33:12,05
62. 186 SANCHEZ LUNA, ROBERTO CARLOS 1976 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:33:00,61 03:33:14,00
63. 187 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ODILLE 1989 F 130k  30-39 (F) 03:33:02,12 03:33:14,18
64. 386 CERVA, RICK 1979 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:33:13,97 03:33:23,87
65. 81 RODRIGUEZ GANDARA, ENRIQUE 1964 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:34:41,67 03:35:05,91
66. 383 NAVARRO ÁVILA, JORGE ALEJANDRO 1985 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:38:32,28 03:39:18,18
67. 231 OCON CARDENAS, RAUL 1989 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:43:11,21 03:43:43,52
68. 351 MORENO TORRES, JOSE ARMANDO 1961 M 130k  60-69 (M) 03:46:34,28 03:46:42,11
69. 196 FRANCO MACIAS, FERNANDO 1992 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:48:03,66 03:48:32,28
70. 14 GALLEGOS, SERGIO 1991 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:47:26,19 03:48:32,52
71. 209 ALDACO LOPEZ, VICENTE 1983 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:48:18,36 03:48:32,76
72. 8 LEDEZMA TELLO, JUAN MANUEL 1973 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:48:23,88 03:48:34,77
73. 65 REYES ANDRADE, LUIS CARLOS 1992 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:50:52,08 03:51:08,28
74. 69 RAMOS JALAVERA, ABDIEL 1986 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:50:52,02 03:51:08,82
75. 350 GONZÁLEZ SALAZAR, EDGAR 1975 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:51:20,89 03:51:44,74
76. 210 GARCIA COMPEAN, JORGE ARTURO 1966 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:51:21,61 03:51:44,76
77. 267 ROMERO GONZALEZ, MIGUEL MAXIMILIANO 2003 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:51:31,48 03:51:44,92
78. 233 BRUCIAGA REZA, MIGUEL EDUARDO 1983 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:51:14,49 03:51:45,37
79. 228 GALLEGOS, RUBEN 1985 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:51:13,57 03:51:45,40
80. 252 MARTINEZ, RODOLFO 1983 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:51:37,93 03:51:46,21
81. 170 AVILA MEDINA, VICTOR ALFONSO 1984 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:51:15,75 03:51:46,45
82. 221 BRAVO CERVANTES, JOSÉ MARTÍN 1966 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:51:26,11 03:51:46,75
83. 143 FONSECA MENDOZA, ARTURO 1994 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:51:23,97 03:51:54,85
84. 389 CISNEROS DE LA VARA, SERGIO RAYMUNDO 1950 M 130k  70+ (M) 03:51:52,63 03:51:58,69
85. 306 PADILLA, RAUL 2003 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:52:20,17 03:52:47,47
86. 110 TERAN ESPINOZA, RICARDO ALONSO 1990 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:52:23,17 03:52:48,55
87. 364 CHAVEZ ARIAS, OMAR GUADALUPE 1976 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:52:46,21 03:52:57,76
88. 40 CONTRERAS PINEDA, ARTURO 1993 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:53:55,54 03:54:42,31
89. 68 ALCAZAR DE LA PEÑA, GABRIEL 1972 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:53:58,63 03:54:42,55
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90. 71 PACHECO PÁNUCO, JOSÉ ARMANDO 1964 M 130k  60-69 (M) 03:54:26,32 03:55:13,03
91. 32 MORALES DE LA CRUZ, MAXIMILIANO 2000 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:55:14,84 03:55:34,84
92. 261 PEREZ TELLES, JOSE ALBERTO 1987 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:56:15,44 03:56:30,53
93. 265 GOMEZ ALVAREZ, JUAN ANTONIO 1978 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:56:24,38 03:56:43,94
94. 41 CONTRERAS CASTRO, ARTURO 1952 M 130k  70+ (M) 03:56:57,74 03:57:42,26
95. 238 GALAVIZ ESCANDON, CARLOS DANIEL 1998 M 130k  18-29 (M) 03:56:42,37 03:57:42,35
96. 50 CONTRERAS OCHOA, JORGE ANTONIO 1979 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:57:51,80 03:58:16,82
97. 262 ROMERO ZUÑIGA, JESUS 1970 M 130k  50-59 (M) 03:58:24,35 03:58:41,60
98. 109 MATUS HUERTA, JOSÉ EDUARDO 1976 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:58:29,39 03:59:02,25
99. 215 ZATARAIN, JORGE 1978 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:58:52,01 03:59:12,32
100. 102 HERNANDEZ SALINAS, LUIS ABRAHAM 1978 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:59:00,50 03:59:12,47
101. 206 ELIZALDE GARCÍA, MANUEL DE JESÚS 1989 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:58:37,94 03:59:13,67
102. 100 ASTORGA, ALBERTO 1977 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:00:01,23 04:00:20,64
103. 114 CORDOBA, SERGIO 1975 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:00:18,66 04:00:42,24
104. 11 SEADE, ALFREDO 1975 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:00:49,44 04:01:34,20
105. 177 ALONZO  BARRERAS, RAÚL 1976 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:00:39,57 04:02:17,49
106. 266 ROMERO ZUÑIGA, MIGUEL ANGEL 1973 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:01:59,07 04:02:17,49
107. 384 GONZALEZ, BERE 1983 F 130k  40-49 (F) 04:01:35,70 04:02:17,64
108. 279 STENNER HOWARD, ALINA 1996 F 130k  18-29 (F) 04:01:38,82 04:02:18,12
109. 203 MORALES, ANA 1986 F 130k  30-39 (F) 04:02:02,61 04:02:18,33
110. 275 RODRIGUEZ BOCANEGRA, JAVIER 1966 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:01:43,35 04:02:18,75
111. 105 ESQUEDA GARCIA, MA DE LA LUZ 1971 F 130k  50-59 (F) 04:01:23,82 04:02:19,17
112. 271 RÍOS MORENO, MÓNICA JAZMÍN 1985 F 130k  30-39 (F) 04:01:37,77 04:02:19,59
113. 289 GALLEGOS MORLOTE, GUSTAVO 1964 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:01:40,23 04:02:36,84
114. 273 SÁNCHEZ, DANNA 2004 F 130k  18-29 (F) 04:02:34,53 04:02:45,36
115. 139 VAZQUEZ CASTAÑOS, ALFREDO 1962 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:02:54,84 04:03:09,45
116. 70 PACHECO AMADO, JOSÉ ARMANDO 1985 M 130k  30-39 (M) 04:06:50,24 04:07:37,43
117. 97 BRAVO GARZA, JORGE A. 1981 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:07:19,60 04:08:13,91
118. 6 DIAZ ROMERO, JESÚS EDGAR 1985 M 130k  30-39 (M) 04:07:20,23 04:08:16,09
119. 66 TERRAZO VENEGAS, JOSÉ ALBERTO 1986 M 130k  30-39 (M) 04:08:24,23 04:08:43,82
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120. 106 ELIZALDE SANCHEZ, JOSE OCTAVIO 1980 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:09:32,54 04:10:16,91
121. 15 ALVAREZ, ERNESTO 1957 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:09:55,37 04:10:18,80
122. 104 EL ROSA RODRIGUEZ, LUIS 1962 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:09:17,94 04:10:19,20
123. 189 GONZALEA SAUCEDO, GUILLERMO 1969 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:09:48,98 04:10:27,74
124. 294 HINOJOZA IBARRA, EDGAR IVAN 2005 M 130k  18-29 (M) 04:09:29,09 04:10:47,06
125. 285 CERVANTES MAGALLANES, EDGAR ALFONSO 1975 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:11:29,27 04:11:50,27
126. 162 MARTINEZ GALLEGOS, SELENE JAQUELINE 1987 F 130k  30-39 (F) 04:11:45,00 04:12:03,56
127. 220 MARTINEZ V, OSCAR 1991 M 130k  30-39 (M) 04:12:39,81 04:13:12,60
128. 264 LUNA CHAVEZ, TOMAS 1970 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:13:54,30 04:14:51,45
129. 309 LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ, VICTOR 1951 M 130k  70+ (M) 04:14:36,27 04:14:58,11
130. 7 SOTO RUBIO, JAIRO 1978 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:26:44,16 04:26:58,38
131. 216 GARAY SOTO, ISMAEL 1967 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:27:26,25 04:28:01,71
132. 346 MOJICA VARGAS, MIGUEL ANGEL 1957 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:27:38,07 04:28:03,63
133. 270 RODRÍGUEZ, BRENDA VIVIAN 1984 F 130k  40-49 (F) 04:28:04,83 04:29:05,65
134. 140 VALERO, JESUS 1976 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:29:11,80 04:29:23,65
135. 229 DEL CAMPO, JESUS 1979 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:31:42,82 04:32:19,12
136. 347 ARREDONDO LUNA, CARLOS ALBERTO 1987 M 130k  30-39 (M) 04:32:18,50 04:32:38,09
137. 342 ALEAN VANEGAS, DELMER JOSE 1982 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:32:50,54 04:33:00,65
138. 64 SANTILLANO LUCERO, EDGAR LORENZO 1987 M 130k  30-39 (M) 04:32:37,52 04:33:08,78
139. 134 GONZÁLEZ ONTIVEROS, VLADIMIR 1973 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:32:43,70 04:33:12,95
140. 222 MARTINEZ GUERRERO, OSCAR GERARDO 1963 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:32:38,45 04:33:13,34
141. 232 VELAZQUES CASTRO, RICARDO 1984 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:32:38,81 04:33:14,48
142. 135 DÁVILA SALDAÑA, MARÍA GUADALUPE 1960 F 130k  60-69 (F) 04:32:45,17 04:33:15,74
143. 103 ZAVALA GONZALEZ, ISRAEL 1975 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:34:18,20 04:35:37,07
144. 250 PEREZ, SERVANDO 1959 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:34:32,09 04:35:37,55
145. 79 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, JESUS ALFREDO 1981 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:35:15,44 04:35:38,00
146. 313 JARDON, VANESSA 1995 F 130k  18-29 (F) 04:34:48,71 04:35:38,81
147. 230 GUENTHER, JOHAN 1972 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:35:04,05 04:35:40,10
148. 171 CASAS HERNANDEZ, PATRICIA 1987 F 130k  30-39 (F) 04:35:11,66 04:35:40,31
149. 287 HUIZI, COYOTL 1959 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:41:28,63 04:41:42,76
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150. 202 BUENO, LEONEL 1959 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:41:56,38 04:42:38,92
151. 83 HUIZAR CAMPOS, SERGIO 1968 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:42:36,07 04:43:50,09
152. 298 CHAIDEZ DURAN, JOSÉ ALBERTO 1985 M 130k  30-39 (M) 04:41:51,67 04:43:50,62
153. 115 GARCIA ALVARADO, JOSE RAFAEL 1965 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:42:44,65 04:43:50,77
154. 331 ELIZALDE SANCHEZ, EDNA JUDITH 1978 F 130k  40-49 (F) 04:44:06,13 04:44:51,95
155. 144 REYES FERNANDEZ, JOSE ARMANDO 1960 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:45:32,81 04:45:49,67
156. 330 CARRERA AVILA, LUIS ALBERTO 1980 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:47:37,73 04:48:25,49
157. 119 BARRIENTOS ATAYDE, GABINO 1970 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:50:17,01 04:50:34,11
158. 160 JAUREGUI RODRIGUEZ, CRUZ GILBERTO 1970 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:50:30,07 04:51:06,04
159. 127 BETANCOURT HERNÁNDEZ, GUADALUPE ARACELI 1974 F 130k  50-59 (F) 04:50:50,37 04:51:18,78
160. 219 PREZA ROMERO, JOSE LUIS 1957 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:50:56,22 04:51:22,32
161. 55 LUGO MEDINA, AMILCAR 1977 M 130k  40-49 (M) 04:51:18,78 04:51:56,43
162. 165 DE LA ROSA, DIANA MARICELA 1985 F 130k  30-39 (F) 04:51:57,42 04:52:25,89
163. 375 IBAÑEZ BUENO, JESUS 1969 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:51:53,59 04:52:31,93
164. 126 HERRERA CASTAÑEDA, JOSÉ VICTOR 1972 M 130k  50-59 (M) 04:52:06,79 04:52:33,04
165. 16 PALACIOS, MORE 1972 F 130k  50-59 (F) 04:52:40,45 04:52:58,93
166. 120 OLIVAS, MAX 1957 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:52:53,32 04:53:08,44
167. 9 CASTILLO CARRERA, JOSÉ LUIS 1956 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:52:23,07 04:54:22,48
168. 80 SALAZAR ENRÍQUEZ, JUAN FRANCISCO 1957 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:55:13,82 04:56:03,55
169. 54 CELIS SANCHEZALVAREZ, IBASTY 1976 F 130k  40-49 (F) 04:56:02,06 04:56:39,53
170. 340 HERRERA HERRERA, ARMANDO 1956 M 130k  60-69 (M) 04:58:17,99 04:59:26,84
171. 59 TORRES BELMARES, JESUS HELIOS 1961 M 130k  60-69 (M) 05:00:08,31 05:00:44,82
172. 58 LUJAN DELGADO, PATRICIA 1961 F 130k  60-69 (F) 05:00:13,16 05:00:48,11
173. 278 HOWARD ESTRADA, ALINA 1968 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:02:06,36 05:02:47,28
174. 374 SAUCEDO MARTÍNEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 1966 M 130k  50-59 (M) 05:02:27,93 05:03:56,31
175. 145 GARCIA GARCIA, RENATO 1973 M 130k  50-59 (M) 05:04:49,33 05:05:52,90
176. 317 ESQUIVEL TORRES, VÍCTOR HUGO 1963 M 130k  60-69 (M) 05:06:34,96 05:07:13,93
177. 76 SEGOVIA BLANCO, LILIA 1977 F 130k  40-49 (F) 05:06:27,91 05:07:14,44
178. 280 NEVAREZ RODRÍGUEZ, CLAUDIA 1972 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:09:01,91 05:09:44,30
179. 26 RUÍZ PALACIOS, JOSÉ MANUEL 1989 M 130k  30-39 (M) 05:09:56,60 05:10:39,98
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180. 282 AVILA SAENZ, ROCIO 1976 F 130k  40-49 (F) 05:09:19,64 05:10:54,62
181. 168 GUTIERREZ, JUAN ANGEL 1966 M 130k  50-59 (M) 05:10:05,99 05:11:09,23
182. 378 LOZANO ORONA, CESAR JERONIMO 1975 M 130k  40-49 (M) 05:09:12,94 05:11:09,26
183. 149 VAZQUEZ MANOLOFF, DIEGO ALEJANDRO 2006 M 130k  18-29 (M) 05:10:30,47 05:11:10,40
184. 277 MENDIVIL, MERCEDES 1967 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:10:27,92 05:11:11,66
185. 22 ORTEGA CHAVEZ, AZUCENA 1974 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:09:16,97 05:11:17,12
186. 191 VAQUERA MARTINEZ, ROSA MARIA 1971 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:10:11,51 05:11:19,25
187. 326 OLGUIN GUTIÉRREZ, ELIZABETH 1988 F 130k  30-39 (F) 05:10:32,21 05:11:19,61
188. 91 RUIZ MONCIVAIS, RICARDO ALCINDO 1982 M 130k  40-49 (M) 05:10:08,12 05:11:25,43
189. 20 SANTILLAN CABALLERO, PEDRO 1967 M 130k  50-59 (M) 05:10:07,46 05:12:08,66
190. 234 RAMIREZ MARTINEZ, SERGIO 1991 M 130k  30-39 (M) 05:14:53,79 05:16:23,73
191. 84 VALLES, RUBEN 1947 M 130k  70+ (M) 05:14:46,89 05:16:47,94
192. 53 GONZALEZ CARREÑO, BUMARO 1946 M 130k  70+ (M) 05:17:35,08 05:17:47,47
193. 44 SILERIO PEREZ, ALEJANDRA 1985 F 130k  30-39 (F) 05:17:19,25 05:19:17,87
194. 45 VALDEZ FLORES, ANA CECILIA 1979 F 130k  40-49 (F) 05:17:20,55 05:19:17,92
195. 43 PEREZ DELGADO, EFRAIN 1986 M 130k  30-39 (M) 05:17:18,91 05:19:17,98
196. 51 CENTENO MORALES, MARIA LILIANA 1978 F 130k  40-49 (F) 05:18:47,02 05:19:24,34
197. 49 GÒMEZ RODRIGUEZ, GUADALUPE 1965 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:18:59,86 05:19:26,98
198. 95 OLIVA GUERRERO, GRACIELA DENISSE 1981 F 130k  40-49 (F) 05:22:31,49 05:23:26,36
199. 373 AYALA MONTELONGO, SAVADOR 1986 M 130k  30-39 (M) 05:22:57,23 05:23:55,25
200. 301 RODRÍGUEZ IBARRA, ANGELICA 1976 F 130k  40-49 (F) 05:22:59,96 05:23:56,54
201. 214 OCHOA, BIBIANA 1974 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:22:06,53 05:24:10,94
202. 35 POLO CORRAL, JORGE 1975 M 130k  40-49 (M) 05:23:16,79 05:24:18,23
203. 52 LEYVA PACHECO, CHANA 1975 F 130k  40-49 (F) 05:32:04,78 05:32:39,19
204. 190 RUIZ LUNA, VERONICA 1972 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:32:01,90 05:33:12,23
205. 357 TAFOYA FAVELA, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 M 130k  30-39 (M) 05:32:43,28 05:34:44,39
206. 24 OCAÑAS, SILVIA 1974 F 130k  40-49 (F) 05:34:39,80 05:35:33,77
207. 31 CASTILLO SIFUENTES, NAYELI 1974 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:34:59,93 05:35:34,10
208. 217 SCHLEMM, ELY 1948 F 130k  70+ (F) 05:35:06,61 05:35:36,02
209. 225 NEVAREZ CASTAÑEDA, HECTOR 1961 M 130k  60-69 (M) 05:35:09,26 05:36:01,10
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Place Bib Name Nat. YoB Gender AG ChipTime GunTime
210. 263 RENTERIA QUINTANA, MARÍA DEL SOCORRO 1967 F 130k  50-59 (F) 05:35:34,43 05:36:48,86
211. 237 ROBLRS PEREZ, SILVIA 1978 F 130k  40-49 (F) 05:39:11,43 05:40:14,22
212. 3 HERNÁNDEZ CARLOS, CARLOS MARTÍN 1983 M 130k  40-49 (M) 05:40:49,35 05:41:49,66
213. 2 GARZA JACOBO, JUAN MANUEL 1983 M 130k  40-49 (M) 05:40:57,61 05:41:57,22
214. 311 GONZALEZ RUIZ, LYZZOULLY 2000 F 130k  18-29 (F) 05:41:21,61 05:42:31,63
215. 212 GARCIA, GABRIEL ALEJANDRO 1994 M 130k  30-39 (M) 05:50:31,23 05:51:32,94
216. 362 ENRIQUEZ GALAVIZ, TERESA ANAHI 1989 F 130k  30-39 (F) 05:59:58,70 06:01:01,85
217. 205 FERNANDEZ WEYMAN, SAUL 1972 M 130k  50-59 (M) 06:04:39,99 06:04:57,57
218. 42 HERRERA, OMAR 1977 M 130k  40-49 (M) 06:06:57,01 06:07:26,50
219. 349 FRAYRE DELGADO, OLGA LIDIA 1971 F 130k  50-59 (F) 06:08:54,37 06:11:04,13
220. 288 PALENCIA NUÑEZ, GABRIELA MARGARITA 1962 F 130k  60-69 (F) 06:09:53,69 06:12:08,96
221. 154 LUNA CORRALES, MARTHA CELENE 1983 F 130k  40-49 (F) 06:09:43,75 06:12:09,92
222. 334 MELÉNDEZ LOPEZ, SIGIFREDO 1988 M 130k  30-39 (M) 06:09:59,69 06:12:10,10
223. 27 RODARTE PEREZ, EDUARDO 1981 M 130k  40-49 (M) 06:09:57,11 06:12:11,48
224. 239 JAQUEZ GALLEGOS, MARIA DEL CARMEN 1981 F 130k  40-49 (F) 06:11:14,51 06:12:24,71
225. 300 ÁLVAREZ GAMBOA, CARLOS 1978 M 130k  40-49 (M) 06:13:24,62 06:14:15,93
226. 304 QUIÑONES VAZQUEZ, MARÍA GUADALUPE 1978 F 130k  40-49 (F) 06:21:53,78 06:22:52,04
227. 299 QUIÑONES MONTENEGRO, IRMA 1980 F 130k  40-49 (F) 06:21:58,84 06:22:53,75
228. 87 ZAMORA SORIANO, ASAEL 1953 M 130k  70+ (M) 06:33:49,04 06:34:38,12
a.k. 157 PEREZ DELGADO, LAURA ELENA 1985 F 130k  30-39 (F) 05:05:59,08 05:05:59,08
a.k. 158 PEREZ FLORES, IDELGARDO 1960 M 130k  60-69 (M) 05:09:38,78 05:09:38,78
DSQ 213 MORENO VÁZQUEZ, FLAVIO OMAR 1985 M 130k  30-39 (M) 03:32:51,71 03:33:13,91
DNF 368 MARCOS BUGARIN, MIGUEL 1980 M 130k  40-49 (M) 03:33:04,07 03:33:14,24
n.a. 307 BRIONES, ALAN 2006 M 130k  18-29 (M)

130k mtb avanzados
1. 118 BELMONTES ALVAREZ, ALBINO 1969 M 130k  MTB Avanzados (M) 03:48:15,75 03:48:33,63
2. 200 SOLIS, ALEX 1986 M 130k  MTB Avanzados (M) 03:48:09,75 03:48:37,35
3. 286 DEL CAMPO, JESUS IVAN 2005 M 130k  MTB Avanzados (M) 03:50:43,56 03:51:46,15
4. 75 VAQUERA, GRISELDA DE JESUS 1986 F 130k  MTB Avanzadas (F) 04:45:21,38 04:46:04,67
5. 148 SANCHEZ OLMO, JOSE ANGEL 1974 M 130k  MTB Avanzados (M) 05:12:14,42 05:12:56,81
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Place Bib Name Nat. YoB Gender AG ChipTime GunTime

130k mtb intermedios
1. 240 SOTO, MANUEL 1984 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 03:52:52,87 03:53:24,22
2. 124 VAZQUEZ  TELLO, ALEJANDRO MISAEL 1984 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 04:41:17,56 04:41:41,92
3. 74 RAMIREZ GUERRERO, TOMAS EDUARDO 1980 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 04:45:11,99 04:45:59,93
4. 78 SALAZAR CARDONA, EDGAR IVAN 1987 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 04:55:17,89 04:56:04,69
5. 201 GALVÁN HERNÁNDEZ, JOEL GABRIEL 1973 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 04:59:51,74 05:00:31,64
6. 108 RODRIGUEZ MORY, MANUEL 1967 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 05:01:33,06 05:03:40,32
7. 151 RAMOS PONCE, LEOPOLDO 1972 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 05:10:16,31 05:10:53,93
8. 150 ORIGINALES, OBED DE LOS SANTOS 1964 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 05:10:32,39 05:11:14,30
9. 155 RABELO MARES, REGINO 1975 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 05:11:00,05 05:11:20,42
10. 161 LAZALDE, SALVADOR 2000 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 05:20:28,67 05:20:55,73
11. 153 PÉREZ MORALES, ANTONIO 1987 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 05:30:30,55 05:31:19,36
12. 358 ORTEGA TORRES, MAYRA 1982 F 130k MTB Intermedios (f) 05:37:56,25 05:38:12,00
13. 359 ROSAS MONREAL, JESUS ANTONIO 1977 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 05:37:50,52 05:38:12,45
14. 319 GARCÍA ARREOLA, ABEL 1977 M 130k MTB Intermedios (M) 06:10:53,99 06:11:50,87
15. 23 TEJADA, CLAUDIA 1976 F 130k MTB Intermedios (f) 06:10:00,32 06:12:09,41
16. 25 DIAZ ALVAREZ, MARILU 1970 F 130k MTB Intermedios (f) 06:35:54,17 06:36:27,80

130k paseo
1. 365 GURROLA CALDERON, JOSE LUIS 2008 M 130k Paseo (M) 03:43:40,84 03:43:40,84
2. 85 ÁLVAREZ FRAYRE, JESÚS 1979 M 130k Paseo (M) 04:41:54,87 04:41:54,87
3. 121 SIMENTAL ROMERO, GUADALUPE 1976 F 130k Paseo (F) 04:41:56,13 04:41:56,13
4. 122 HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, MANUEL 1975 M 130k Paseo (M) 04:43:50,83 04:43:55,96
5. 393 SIMENTAL RUEDA, LEOBARDO 1972 M 130k Paseo (M) 04:49:22,64 04:49:22,64
6. 77 HERNÁNDEZ BRUCIAGA, ROBERTO 1962 M 130k Paseo (M) 04:49:33,68 04:49:33,68
7. 142 GONZÁLEZ RETANA, JUAN FRANCISCO 1981 M 130k Paseo (M) 04:50:45,72 04:50:45,72
8. 272 FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA, FÁTIMA 1984 F 130k Paseo (F) 04:57:01,81 04:57:01,81
9. 89 LANDEROS, JAIME 1972 M 130k Paseo (M) 04:59:22,40 04:59:32,51
10. 90 MANCINAS ORTIZ, MARIO 1978 M 130k Paseo (M) 04:59:32,90 04:59:32,90
11. 88 FUENTES VILLANUEVA, VICTOR HUGO 1963 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:01:12,11 05:01:20,48
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12. 21 GARCÍA MEDINA, JOSÉ MANUEL 1977 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:04:53,31 05:04:53,31
13. 146 CERVANTES GAMBOA, GERARDO 1970 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:06:43,45 05:06:48,52
14. 147 PERALTA ANDRADE, CARLOS ARATH 1973 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:09:21,29 05:09:24,25
15. 116 JUAREZ MORENO, MANUEL 1950 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:17:24,73 05:17:40,77
16. 316 DIAZSOMENTAL, DANIEL ELISEO 1970 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:20:51,52 05:20:51,52
17. 194 FERNÁNDEZ, EDGAR ARTURO 1977 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:22:04,39 05:22:04,39
18. 179 OCHOA BERNAL, ALEJANDRO 2010 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:22:04,70 05:22:16,39
19. 36 MONARREZ GARCIA, MARIELA 1976 F 130k Paseo (F) 05:22:25,24 05:22:25,24
20. 236 GUTIERREZ LOPEZ, BRIAN JOHAN 1996 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:27:02,21 05:27:12,86
21. 19 REYES JIMÉNEZ, EDGAR 1974 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:30:25,50 05:30:25,50
22. 235 URIAS GONZALEZ, KARLA NOHEMI 1997 F 130k Paseo (F) 05:31:02,38 05:31:13,09
23. 181 GAMBOA MORENO, ROBERTO JAVIER 1976 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:33:33,01 05:33:33,01
24. 184 GAMBOA MORENO, LILIANA ISABEL 1977 F 130k Paseo (F) 05:34:23,98 05:34:23,98
25. 180 GAMBOA MORENO, TRINI ADRIANA 1981 F 130k Paseo (F) 05:37:26,15 05:37:26,15
26. 141 ARROYO, ARACELY 2010 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:40:04,29 05:40:04,29
27. 185 DIAZ CALDERON, MARIA MONSERRAT 1978 F 130k Paseo (F) 05:40:54,27 05:40:54,27
28. 183 GAMBOA ALANIS, ROGELIO 1953 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:47:24,31 05:47:24,31
29. 129 PEREZ BLANCO, LUCIA 1970 F 130k Paseo (F) 05:50:37,86 05:50:57,05
30. 260 MURO PEREZ, ANGELICA 1971 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:50:41,94 05:51:02,45
31. 112 VALDEZ VALDEZ, JESUS ENRIQUE 1989 M 130k Paseo (M) 05:53:30,36 05:53:30,36
32. 320 ESCOBEDO MEZA, BRENDA 1978 F 130k Paseo (F) 05:53:58,77 05:53:58,77
33. 12 NEVAREZ CASTAÑEDA, REGINA DEL CARMEN 1968 F 130k Paseo (F) 05:53:42,76 05:54:00,15
34. 98 HERNANDEZ REYES, MIRIAM 1969 F 130k Paseo (F) 05:57:58,18 05:57:58,18
35. 248 ANDRADE MARTINEZ, BERNARDO 1966 M 130k Paseo (M) 06:09:34,03 06:09:56,80
36. 128 FAVELA VILLARREAL, NAYIVE 1971 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:09:54,11 06:09:57,79
37. 159 CAZARES RAMIREZ, LUIS EDUARDO 1971 M 130k Paseo (M) 06:10:00,13 06:10:14,38
38. 321 RODRÍGUEZ GONZÁLEZ, ARIANA 1981 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:10:14,89 06:10:14,89
39. 123 CANALES  SAUCEDO, VICTOR MANUEL 1966 M 130k Paseo (M) 06:10:01,16 06:10:23,29
40. 167 ALDABA DE LA ROSA, MARÍA DEL REFUGIO 1981 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:10:18,83 06:10:27,34
41. 284 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, MIRIAM NATALY 1994 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:14:47,76 06:15:09,14
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42. 244 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ, BRIAN ADAIR 1985 M 130k Paseo (M) 06:17:20,22 06:17:45,27
43. 318 AVILES SALAS, ANABEL 1981 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:20:58,63 06:20:58,63
44. 245 ANDRADE MARTINEZ, MARIA BEATRIZ 1964 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:23:44,91 06:24:07,85
45. 169 LEYVA ALVARADO, BLANCA ELENA 1966 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:25:10,55 06:25:28,58
46. 333 ROMO, VERO 1966 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:26:03,18 06:26:10,58
47. 290 SOSA ÁLVAREZ, ADELINA 1979 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:30:47,77 06:31:01,29
48. 226 NÁJERA SERRANO, ANA LILIA 1979 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:30:49,54 06:31:02,28
49. 5 CALZADA, CITLALI 1980 F 130k Paseo (F) 06:35:05,24 06:35:26,47

130k 110kg+
1. 30 ALCANTAR BARRIOS, VICTORIA HUGO 1990 M 130k 110kg+ (M) 03:58:45,77 03:59:11,81
2. 73 VARELA MENDEZ, JUAN CARLOS 1971 M 130k 110kg+ (M) 04:06:31,09 04:07:38,83
3. 4 PRADO CALZADA, MIGUEL ALEJANDRO 1986 M 130k 110kg+ (M) 04:08:15,20 04:08:43,43
4. 188 GAMIZ TEJADA, MAXIMO 1974 M 130k 110kg+ (M) 04:50:32,73 04:51:16,02
5. 174 GANDARILLA GUEVARA, CARLOS FERNANDO 1976 M 130k 110kg+ (M) 04:50:58,92 04:52:35,46
6. 96 HINOJOSA RODRIGUEZ, FELIPE EDUARDO 1980 M 130k 110kg+ (M) 05:22:55,28 05:23:49,16
7. 366 PEREZ DOMINGUEZ, EDDYE 1984 M 130k 110kg+ (M) 05:30:38,80 05:31:44,05
8. 156 VALDES RODRIGUEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 1976 M 130k 110kg+ (M) 05:34:09,38 05:34:45,35
9. 38 RANGEL CARDIEL, MARIA ARACELI 1990 F 130k 110kg+ (F) 05:43:30,37 05:44:47,56
10. 305 PÁEZ LERMA, JESÚS BERNARDO 1977 M 130k 110kg+ (M) 06:10:59,27 06:12:16,76

130k E Bike
1. 341 ROJAS TRANSPORT, JULIO D MORALES / 1981 M 130k E-Bike (M) 03:12:17,07 03:12:26,58
2. 93 LAVIN, DAVID 1955 M 130k E-Bike (M) 04:27:45,64 04:29:56,56

Number of records: 315
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